Fin. (B&C) – Revision of Tariff for Commercial and Institutional Category – Placed before the Board under circulation for approval.

The Board took note of the details put forth in the Agenda under circulation and accorded approval to

a) Increase the tariff by 75% for category B. Commercial and D. Institutional from second half year of 2017-18.

Increase tariff by 75% (Revised Tariff)

Revised Tariff)			
Category	Metered		Minimum Rate chargeable (including
	Qty of Water	Rate / KL Rs.	Sew. Charges) / Flat
B. Commercial	Private Hospital – Upto 500KL Rs. 85/KL		Rs.1400/- *(Water Intensive)/Monthly
¥	All Others including Industries upto – 500KL – Rs.60/- KL		Intensive)/Monthly
	Private Hospitals – for entire quantity	above 500KL Rs.140/KL	
	All Others – above 500KL Rs.100/KL for entire quantity		Rs.1200/- *(Water Intensive)/Monthly
D. Institutional	i) Pvt. Educational Institution	Rs. 70.00/KL entire quantity	Rs. 650.00
	ii) Govt. Hospital	Rs. 35.00/KL entire quantity	Rs. 350.00 Monthly
***	iii) All Others	Rs. 50.00/KL entire quantity	Rs. 500.00

\*Sewerage charges at 25% on water supply charges wherever sewerage connections are provided.

and

b) Increase the tariff by 10% every year over the previous year tariff from second half year of 2018-2019.